

Andrea Prader Committee

New Committee Vacancy Position Deadline: 31 May 2024

Applications are now invited from all ESPE members, or those nominated by an ESPE member, who are endocrinologists for a vacancy on the Andrea Prader Prize Committee.

The three-year appointment will commence in June 2024. The vacancy has arisen due to current member, Feyza Darendeliler, completing her term of office.

Every year, ESPE is proud to present 6 important and prestigious awards, recognising winners' achievements at different stages of their careers, across the field of paediatric endocrinology. The Andrea Prader Committee has the honour of reviewing and assessing nominations and selecting winners for the following ESPE awards:

- Andrea Prader prize
- ESPE Outstanding Clinician Award
- ESPE Research Award
- ESPE Young Investigator Awards
- ESPE International Award
- ESPE International Outstanding Clinician Award

The committee will meet at the beginning of the year (usually between March-June) by videoconference, to discuss and make decisions on the awards for that year, which are presented during the ESPE Annual Meeting. Nominations are sent to committee members in advance for review. Committee members are also instrumental in ensuring the award categories, criteria and processes remain relevant and attractive to our audiences.

Please note members of the Andrea Prader Committee are not allowed to apply themselves during their membership of the Andrea Prader Committee.

If you are interested in applying, please send your CV, together with a covering email outlining your suitability for the position, to the ESPE Team at: espesoo@mci-group.com. The appointments will be made by the ESPE Council based on committee recommendation and diversity of the Committee will be taken into consideration. The closing date for applications is **31 May 2024.**

All applicants should read the ESPE Committee Guidelines before applying.